

## SCHEDULE 3

### PART II

#### MODIFICATIONS

1. In regulation 9 of the Noise at Work Regulations 1989<sup>(1)</sup>—
  - (a) in paragraph (1)(a), for the words “in paragraph A.3.3. of Appendix A to Part I of BS 5378” there shall be substituted the words “for the purpose of indicating ‘ear protection must be worn’ in paragraph 3.3 of Part II of Schedule 1 to the Health and Safety (Safety Signs and Signals) Regulations 1996 (S.I. 1996/341)”;
  - (b) in paragraph (2), the words from ‘and “Part I of BS 5378”’ to the end of the paragraph shall be deleted.
2. In the Dangerous Substances (Notification and Marking of Sites) Regulations 1990<sup>(2)</sup> —
  - (a) in regulation 2(1)—
    - (i) after the definition of “the 1994 Regulations” there shall be inserted the following definition—

““the Safety Signs Regulations” means the Health and Safety (Safety Signs and Signals) Regulations 1996 (S.I. 1996/341);”;
    - (ii) there shall be deleted the definition of “Part I of BS 5378”;
  - (b) in regulation 5(2), for the words “clause 3.6 of Part I of BS 5378” there shall be substituted the words “paragraph 3.2 of Part II of Schedule 1 to the Safety Signs Regulations”;
  - (c) in regulation 6(3), for the words “clause 3.6” to “clause 3.9 of that Part” there shall be substituted the words “paragraph 3.2 of Part II of Schedule 1 to the Safety Signs Regulations”.

---

(1) S.I. 1989/1790, amended by S.I. 1992/2966.

(2) S.I. 1990/304, amended by S.I. 1993/1746 and S.I. 1994/669.